# nl.cco/

CH \$40.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kumiko Haas		10/06/2008	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78531068	TABLETMAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1028-533/JW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Hendelman
Signature:	/Aaron Hendelman/
Date:	11/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003884 FRAME: 0106

900120182

Total Attachments: 1 source=haas#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003884 FRAME: 0107

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andreas Haas and Kumiko Haas, husband and wife, residing at 202 21st Street Apartment #2, Playa Del Rey, California 90293 (collectively "Assignor"), has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademark, and is the owner of the following United States trademark application for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

**Trademark** 

Application No.

**TABLETMAC** 

78/531,068

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a California corporation, located and doing business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all common law rights in the TABLETMAC trademark and associated good will that Assignor may have owned, as well as the trademark application for registration referenced above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of March 31, 2008, all right, title and interest that Assignee may have owned in the TABLETMAC trademark and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and application thereof.

Executed on October 6th , 20 08

ASSIGNOR:

Andreas Haas

Kumiko Haas

CHO

C:\Documents and Settings\ah6\Desktop\Apple and Axiotron Settlement Agreement (March 27, 2008).doc (12260)

RECORDED: 11/06/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003884 FRAME: 0108